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The Secretary

BSE Limited, (Eqtdty Scdp cod e: 511726)
Corporate Relationship DepartrnentJ
At: Isr Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda
Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, DalaI
Street, Fort,Mumbai-40000]

The Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(Equity Scrip Code: VIPULLTD)
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra, Mumbai-400051

Sub: Voting Results pursuant to Rel

Requirements) Regulationsr 2015
Mm

Dear Sir(s),

Ptlrs11a11t to ReWIation 44(3) of the SEBI (LisUng ObHg,U,n, ,nd Db,1.,u„ R,q„i,,m,nt,)
ReWIatiol”' 2015, we submit herewith the vodng resulb ,t th, E,b,-0,din„y („n„,1 M„a„g

S"EGM") of he Company held on Friday/ March 29, 2024 at 12:00 Noon through video corUeren(.Ing
!vc)/ c)the' at=di')-'’bl”1 mear” (OAVM) in compliance with the provisi,n, ,f h, C,mpH,i„ A, i
2013 and Rules framed thereunder read with General Chcular No. 09/2023 dated Septeml;er 25/ 2024

issued bY tIn MinistrY of Corporate Affairs ('MCA’) read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD_PoD_
2/P /CIR/2023/167 dated October 07, 2023, i„u,d by th, S„.'„,iti„ ,nd E,',h„,g, B,i,d ,f 1„di,
CSEBI’) alc)11g with any other applicable Ci,cula„ iss„,d by MCA ,nd/o, SEBI in th, ,eg„d, t,
transact the businesses as set out in the NoHce of the EGM dated March 05/ 2024/ without the ;;hysica1
presence of the Members at a common venue. The deemed venue of the EGM of the Company is the
legistered office of the Company i.e. Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar/ New Della_110017. nIe
business of the meeting was transacted though elecbonicany.

The CompanY had provided to the Members the facility to exercise their vote at the EGM by remote e_

voting from Monday, March 25, 2024 (9:00 a.m.) till Thursdayr March 28/ 2024 (05:00 p.m.).

Furtheb the facilitY for voting through electronic voting system was available during the EGM (hta
poll) and onIY those Members/ who was present in the EGM through VC/OAVM faciHty and have not

cast their vote on the Resolutions through remote e-voting and were otherwise not barred from doing
so, shall be eligible to vote though e_voting system in the EGM. '’

Date of the EGM : Friday, March 29, 2024

(Concluded at 12:15 P.M.)

Total number of shareholders on the record/cut_off
Date i.e. Friday, March 22, 2024 9240

No. of shareholders present at the meeting
Either in person or through proxy

qPL2

Registered Office: Unit No 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-1 10017
CIN No: L65923DL2002PLC167607



a Mpul Limited
Vipul TechSquare

Golf-Course Road, Sector-43

Gurgaon - 122 009

Tel: -91-124-406 5500

Fax: 91-124-406 1000
E-mail : info@vipulgroup.in

www.vipulgroup.in

el

Vipul

Promoters and Promoter Group

Public

No. of shareholders who attended the meeting
through VC70VAhU _

Promoter and Promoter Group 05

Public 36

In terms of Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requiremenb) Regulations/
2015, please find the details of the voting results of the EGM of the Compmy attached as AJmexur b1.

Fulthe& please find enclosed SCfutinizeF’s Report bY M/s. AVA Associates through its Partner Mr
Amitabh, Practicing Company Secretary (M,mb„,hip N,. Ar4r90, COP N.. 5500) i, ,n„,,,d ,1,ng
with the Agenda-wise Resolutions passed by remote ovoting and though electronic system was
?vailable dIning the EGM (hub poll) and only those Members, who was present in the EGM though
VC/OAVM facilitY. The consolidated scrutinizer’s report is attached as Annexure-2.

We would like to inform you that the special resolution set out in the Notice dated March 05/ 2024 were
passed with requisite majority by the shareholders.

You are requested to take th above information on record and bring the same to the notice of all
concerned.

lpu]

}\bA Uni\

nil Kum

+PbA

End: Annexures as stated above

Registered Office: Unit No 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

CIN No: L65923DL2002PLC167607
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General information about company

Scrip code

NSE Symbo1

MSEI Symbol

IS IN

Name of the company

Type of meeting

Date of the meeting / last

Start time of the meeting

End time of the meeting

511726

VIPULLTD

NOTLISTED

rNE946HO 1037

VIPUL LIMITED

EGM

29-03-2024

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

Wreceipt of postal ballot forms (in case ofPosta1 Ballot)

,j%
j4

q--+

file:///G:Mpul/AGM-EGM/VIPUL EGM 2024/VIPUL SCRUTINIZER REPORT 2024/VOTINGRESULTS29032024.html 1/6
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Scrutinizer Details

Name of the Scrutinizer

Firms Name

Qualification

Membership Number

Date of Board Meeting in which appointed

Date of issuance of Report to the company

AMITABH

AVA ASSOCIATES

CS

14190

05-03-2024

29-03-2024

file:///G:/Mpul/AGM-EGM/VIPUL EGM 2024/VIPUL SCRUTINIZER REPORT 2024/VOTINGRESULTS29032024.html 2/6
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Voting results
Record date

Total number of shareholders on record date

B of shareholders pr,sent in the me,ting eithe, in pe,son or through pro*y

a) Promoters and Promoter group

b) Public

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through Vi,i,O confe,e„cing

a) Promoters and Promoter group

b) Public

No. of resolution passed in the meeting

Disclosure of notes on voting results

22-03-2024

9240

0

0

5

36

file:///G:/Mpul/AGM-EGM/VIPUL EGM 2024/VIPUL SCRUTINIZER REPORT 2024/VOTINGRESULTS29032024. html 3/6
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Resolution required: (Ordinary / Specia1)

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the

agenda/resolution?

Description of resolution considered

Category

Promoter and
Promoter

Group

Public-
Institutions

Public- Non
Institutions

No. of
votes

polled

Mode of 1 No. of

voting I shares held

(1) 1 (2)

E-Voting
Poll

Postal Ballot

(if
applicable)

Total

E-Voting
Poll

Postal Ballot

(if
applicable)

Total

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot

(if
applicable)

Total

Total

76108717

0
76108717

0

76108717 76108717

0

0

0

0

0 0

9857064

0

9857064

0

9857064

85965781

9857064

85965781

Resolution(1)

Special

No

ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES ON PREFERE}trIAL BASIS

o/; I: reF== 1 1Nr o q o f v o t e s 1 1\n
o;tstandhg I :ifa iii- 1 votes – I favour on votes 1 against on votes

;hares–'’ 1 -' -- ' -'- 1 against 1 polled I polled

(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 1 (4) (6)=
[(4)/(2)]* 100

100

0

(7h
[(5)/(2)]* 100

0

0

(5)

0

0

100

0
76108717

0

o 100

100

0

0

0

100

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

76108717

0

0

o 10 100

0

100

0

0

9791617

0

0

65447

0

0

99.336

0

0

0.664

0

0o 10 100

9791617 165447 199.336

85900334 1 65447 1 99.9239

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. I Yes

I

100

100

0.664

0.0761

b.-'$i?

file:///G:/Vipul/AGM-EGM/VIPUL EGM 2024/VIPUL SCRUTINIZER REPORT 2024/VOTINGRESULTS29032024.html 4/6
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Details of Invalid Votes

Promoter a.d Promoter Group
Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

No. of Votes

ala+

+A

file:///G:Mpul/AGM-EGM/VIPUL EGM 2024/VIPUL SCRUTINIZER REPORT 2024/VOTINGRESULTS29032024.html 5/6
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AVA
ASSOCIATES scRuriNIZER’s REPORT

NAME OF THE COMPAM
MErriNG
DATE & TIME

Vipul Limited
Extra-Ord General Meeting ;(J

Friday, March 29, 2024 at 12:00 P.M.
The deemed venue for the EGM was the Registered OfFice of the
Com i.e. Unit No. 2£JI, C-60, Maiviya Nag New Delhi-110017

I, Amitabh of M/s. AVA Associates, Company Secrebries, have been appohrted as Scrutinizer by the Board of
Directors of ViPul Limited, to scrutinize the remote evoting and pon to be held through the evoang system for
casting votes during Extra-ORibwy General Meeting ("EGM") of Vipul Limited, held on Friday, March 29, 2024

at 12:CD Noon through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means, without physical presence of members

at the AGM venue/ in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder
read with General Circular No. (D/2023 dated September 25/ 2023 issued by the Mkustxy of Corporate Affairs
('MCA’) read with Chwlar No. SEBI/HO/CPD/CPD-PoD-2/P /CIR/2023/167 dated October 07, 2023, issued

bY the Securities and Exdlunge Board of India ('SEBF) along with any other applicable Circulars issued by MCA
and/or SEBI in this regard/ to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of the EGM dated March 05, 2024.

We hereby submit our report as under:

The deemed venue of the Annual General Meeting of the Company is the registered office of the Company i.e.
Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, New Dead-110017.

The faciliV of evoting to the members was provided through M/s. MAS Services Ltd, the Registrar and Transfer

Agent of the Cornpany. The voting period for remote ovoting commenced on Monday, March 25, 2024, at 09:00

a.m. m and ended on Thursday, March & 2024, at 05:OO PM (IST). The EGM concluded ,t 12.15 P.M. ,nd a„
E-voting facility was kept open for the next 15 minutes, i.e. till 12:30 P.M. to enable the Shareholders to cast their

vote. After closing the voting, the report on ©voting was generated and presented in the format prescribed by
the SEBI

The results of the &voting and pan at the EGM are as under:

Resolution No. 1

Resolution No. 1 Special
Resolution

ISSUE OF EQUUY SHARES ON PREFEREVII AL BASIS

are interested h M
agenda/resolution?

No

% of shares
Polled on

outstandin
g shares

(3)=[(2)/(1)
1*100

No. of
Votes -

in favour
(4)

% of Votes
in favour of

votes

polled
(6)={(4)/(2)

I*loo

% of Votes

against an
votes

polled
(7)=[(5)/(2) 1

*100

Category
Mode of

voting

No. of
shares
held
(1)

No. of
votes

polled
(2)

No. of
Votes

against
(5)

E-Voting 76108717 1 loo.0000 1 76108717 1 o loo.0000 E o.0000

Promoter
and
Promoter

Group

Pan 0 0.0000

0.0000

0

0

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Postal
Ballot (if
applicabi
e'

76108717

0

76108717
Total

76108717
100.0000

0.0000

76108717

0

a

O

100.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000Public

IrlstituHons
E-Voting a

'e



AssocFWFS 0 0

0

a

0.OOH)

O.Om

l
C

0

a

0

0.0000 0.OOH)

0.0000

Postal
Ballot (A

apphcabl
e

0.0000

Total 0
0.0000

IOO.(DOO

0.0000

0 0 0.0000

99.3360

0.0000

0.0000

0.6640

0.0000

E-Voting 9857064 97916 17 f 65447

Poll
Public Non
Institutioru

9857064 0 0m
Ballot (if
appHcabI
e

a

0

9857064

0.0000 0 a 0.0000 0.0000

Total 9857%4 1(D.GOOD

100.0000

9791617

85900334

65447

65447

99.3360

99.9239

0.6640

0.0761
Tobl 85%MM

1.
E :::SR E S tJIJ •nS

Particulars @
t m ®ting at tIm

t m Total
Number Vo hi

m
Assent

m
ma

76

13

0

m
65447

a

0

0

a

0

0

0

76

13

0

8

6504

0
0.0761

0.0000
Total 89 m 0 0 89

5

@E£:ndxznrPdm aiGMm No. 1 of t

d ::=[ ];: 1::ed:I:W:u/::::/ P=:SI=p=::EFIS:: a ==:jE=O tU H O n as con hhdh Ml Noel d % naMe

Thanking You

For AVA Associates

Partner
M. No.: A14190
CP No.: 5500

UDRV: A014190EOQ3649382

Place: Delhi

Date: March 29, 2024


