

Vipul Limited Vipul TechSquare Golf-Course Road, Sector-43

Gurgeon - 122 009 Tel: -91-124-406 5500 Fax: 91-124-406 1000 E-mail: info@vipulgroup.in www.vipulgroup.in

March 20, 2024

Ref. No. VIPUL/SEC/FY2023-24/2233

The Secretary BSE Limited, (Ed

BSE Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: 511726) Corporate Relationship Department, At: 1⁵⁷ Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Birling, Phiroze Jeojesbboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbal-400001 The Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(Equity Scrip Code: VIPULLTD)
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai-40061

Sub: Voting Results pursuant to Regulation 44 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s)

Parsant to Regulation 4(4)) of the SBII (Lining, Obligations and Disclorum Regulations, 2013. New submitteners with the vision grained as the Eart Colling of Germal Regulation (2013). New through vision conferencing (YEAC) for the Company held on Fixed, March 79, 2024 at 120 Neon through vision conferencing (YEAC) and the sub-invasion (PACA) in Companion with the possible of the Companion 2013. Disclorum 10 of the Companion 2013 of the

The Company had provided to the Members the facility to exercise their vote at the EGM by remote evoting from Monday, March 25, 2024 (9:00 a.m.) till Thursday, March 28, 2024 (05:00 p.m.).

Further, the facility for voting through electronic voting system was available during the EGM (insta poll) and only those Members, who was present in the EGM through VC/OAVM facility and have not cast their vote on the Resolutions through remote e-voting and were otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting system in the EGM.

Date of the EGM

: Friday, March 29, 2024 (Concluded at 12:15 P.M.) : 9240

Total number of shareholders on the record/cut-off Date i.e. Friday, March 22, 2024

No. of shareholders present at the meeting Either in person or through provy





Vipul Limited
Vipul TechSquare

Golf-Course Road, Sector-43 Gurgaon - 122 009 Tel: -91-124-406 5500 Fax: 91-124-406 1000 E-mail : info@vipulgroup.in www.vipulgroup.in

Promoters and Promoter Group	:	-
Public		

No. of shareholders who attended the meeting through VC/OVAM6 =

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public

In terms of Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find the details of the voting results of the EGM of the Company attached as Annexure-1.

36

Further, please find enclosed Scrutinizer's Report by M/s. AVA Associates through its Partner Mr. Annibah, Practicing Company Secretary (Mambaship) No. AM159, CDP No. 5500 js a mensed along with the Agnala-wise Resolutions passed by remote e-voining and through electronic system was available during the EGM (intra pr0] and only those Members, who was present in the EGM through VC/QAVM facility. The consolidated outsilinger's perol is attached as Ammeurican.

We would like to inform you that the special resolution set out in the Notice dated March 05, 2024 were passed with requisite majority by the shareholders.

You are requested to take the above information on record and bring the same to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you Yours fullspully Poy Vipul Limited (Sunil Kumar) Company Secretar

Encl: Annexures as stated above

1011101200131203124131					
General information about company					
Scrip code	511726				
NSE Symbol	VIPULLTD				
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED				
ISIN	INE946H01037				
Name of the company	VIPUL LIMITED				
Type of meeting	EGM				
Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot)	29-03-2024				
Start time of the meeting	12:00 PM				
End time of the meeting	12:15 PM				



Scrutinizer Details	
Name of the Scratinizer	AMITABH
Firms Name	AVA ASSOCIATES
Qualification	cs
Membership Number	14190
Date of Board Meeting in which appointed	05-03-2024
Date of Issuance of Report to the company	29-03-2024



Voting results	
Record date	22-65-2024
Total number of shareholders on record date	9240
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy	
a) Promoters and Promoter group	0
b) Public	0
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing	
a) Promoters and Promoter group	5
b) Public	36
No. of resolution passed in the meeting	1
Disclosure of notes on voting results	



				Resolution()	1)			
Resolution rea	quired: (Ordinar	y / Special)		Special				
Whether prom agenda/resolu	tion?	roup are inten	reted in the	No				
Description of	resolution cons	idered		ISSUE OF EQUIT	Y SHARES O	ON PREFE	RENTIAL BASIS	
Category Mode of No. of votes polled				% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes - in favour	No. of votes – against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on vot polled
		(1)	(2)	(3)-{(2)-(1)}*100	(4)	(5)	(6)= [(4)(2)]*100	(7)= [(5)\(2)]*100
	E-Voting		76108717	100	76108717	0	100	0
Promoter and	Poll	26108717	0	0	0	0	0	0
Promotor Group	Poetal Ballot (if opplicable)	76108717	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	76108717	76108717	100	76108717	0	100	0
	E-Voting		0	0	0	0	0	0
	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0
Public- Institutions	Postal Bullot (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	E-Voting		9857064	100	9791617	65447	99.336	0.664
	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0
Public- Non Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	9857064	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	9857064	9857064	100	9791617	65447	99.336	0.664
	Total	85965781	85965781	100	85900334	65447	99.9239	0.0761
				Whether	resolution is Po	iss or Not.	Yes	
				Dischen	to ot some on	resolution		

Details of Invalid Votes	
Category	No. of Vote
Promoter and Promoter Group	
Public Institutions	
Public - Non Institutions COULT	





SCRUTINIZER'S REPORT

NAME OF THE COMPANY	Vipul Limited
MEETING	Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM")
DATE & TIME	Friday, March 29, 2024 at 12:00 P.M.
VENUE	The deemed venue for the EGM was the Registered Office of the Company i.e. Unit No. 201. C-50. Malviva Nagar, New Delhi-110017.

L Anniable M/Ms. AVA Association. Company Scotterian. have how appointed an Scottisterian by the State of December of Your Electricity in the Control of Your Electricity in Control of Your Electricity in the Control of Your Electricity in Con

The decimed vanue of the Annual General Meeting of the Company is the registered office of the Company i.e. Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017.

The facility of evening to the members was provided through M/s, MASS-private Ltd, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company. The voting period for remote a-voting commenced on Monday, March 25, 2024, at 9500, nm. (ES) and ended on Thermiday, March 25, 2024, at 9500 PM (EST). The EGAI concluded at 12.15 PM, and the Perviting facility was tape open for the note 15 minutes, i.e. all 22.09 PM, to smalle the Setter-redoings to our their vote. After Cotaling the voting, the report on e-voting was generated and presented in the format prescribed by the SSBI.

The results of the e-voting and poll at the EGM are as under:

Resolution No. 1

Resolution N		pecial solution	ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS					
Whether pro are inte agenda/resol		oter group in the	No		7-24			
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes polled (2)	% of shares Polled on outstandin g shares (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	No. of Votes – in favour (4)	No. of Votes against (5)	% of Votes in favour of votes polled (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	% of Votes against on votes polled (7)=((5)/(2) *100
Promoter and Promoter Group Splitsable e)	E-Voting		76108717	100.0000	76108717	0	100.0000	0.0000
	Poll	76108717	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000	
	Total	76108717	76108717	100,0000	76108717	0	100.0000	0.0000
Public Institutions	E-Voting		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000

AS	SOCIATES	0	0	0.0000	
	Postal		-		_

1/1000	- Affica	0	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Postal Ballot (if applicabl e)		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Total	0	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
Institutions	E-Voting		9857064	100.0000	9791617	65447	99.3360	0.6640
	Poll	9857064	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Postal Ballot (if applicabl e)		0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	Total	9857064	9857064	100.0000	9791617	65447	99.3360	0.6640
otal		85965781	85965781	100.0000	85900334	65447	99.9239	0.0761

CONSOLIDATED RESULTS 1. ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS

Particulars	Remote E V	oting	Voting at th	- ACM		-	
	Number	Votes	Number				Percentage
		roses	Number	Votes	Number	Votes	1
Assent	76	***************************************					
	/0	85900334	0	0	76	85900334	99.9239
Dissent	13	65447	0	-			
		WHO	0	0	13	65447	0.0761
Abstain	0	0	0	-			
	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.0000
Total	89	85965781	-	-			
		90360/81	0	0	89	85965781	100.0000

Based on the aforesaid rules, I report that the Special Basoletion as contained in Isem No. 1 of the Notice dated March 05, 2014, has been passed with the requisite majority.

Based on the aforesaid results, we report that one Special Resolution as contained in Isem No. 1 of the notice

dated March 05, 2024, has been passed with the requisite majority.

Thanking You

For AVA Associates
Company Segments

(Amétabh)
Partner

M. No.: A14190 CP No.: 5500 UDIN: A014190E003649382 Place: Delbi Date: March 29, 2024